LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY

Mayor’s Office of Capital Projects

Division of Engineering and Construction

Encroachment into the public right-of-way of West 25tk Street by
installing, using and maintaining two metal canopies supported by
four metal columns as well as metal railings with wood caps.

Ordinance Number:

Description:

Purpose

Ward:

213-2022

Authorizing the Director of the Mayor’s Office
of Capital Projects to issue a permit to The Goat My
Place, LLC to encroach into the public right-of-way

of West 25th Street by installing, using and
maintaining two metal canopies supported by

four metal columns as well as metal railings
with wood caps.

To create an outdoor space for patrons at 1880 West
25th Street 44113.
A consent form acknowledging approval of this

request will be forthcoming from the Council Member

Ward 3 Council Member Kerry McCormack

Legislative Summary encroachment



OVERALL SCALE
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NOVEMBER 3, 2021

SKETCH TO ACCOMPANY
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
OF A SIDEWALK ENCROACHMENT
For
THE GOAT MY PLACE LLC.

SITUATED IN THE CITY OF CLEVELAND, COUNTY OF
CUYAHOGA AND THE STATE OF OHIO AND KNOWN AS BEING
PART OF ORIGINAL BROOKLYN TOWNSHIP LOT NO. 70, ALSO

BEING PART OF WEST 25TH STREET (82.5 FEET WIDE).
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Prepared By:

HESS & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERING INC.
12121 Kinsman Road

Newbury, Ohio 44065
Tel (440)564-8008 Fax (440)564-8176
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SCHWARTZ LAND SURVEYING INC.

RUDY E. SCHWARTZ
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR
12121 KINSMAN ROAD
NEWBURY, OHIO 44065
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BAR+ARCADE 0p)
o —
1. Allwork will comply with any and all fire and safety codes, o with any federal, state, county or municipal codes Abv Above Jan Janitor Renovation of an existing historic building into a bar. Approvals were received from the Historic Landmark Sheet Sheet Name Rev Date Sheet Sheet Name Rev Date
having jurisdiction. Al appiicable requirements in these regulations will apply to the work shown herein, whether Acoust  Acoustic(al) aT Joint Commision, OCDR, and Three Variances were granted by the BZA under 'B' number B19041407. A demolition
specifically indicated as such or not. Conflicts between work set forth herein and any codes, laws or reguiations Adj Adjustable permit permit has also been received under this same 'B' number. ‘GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION
shall be brought to the attention of the Architect prior to proceeding with any work. AFF Above finish floor Ko Knock-out FP1.0 Fire Protection Plan Floor 0
Alum Aluminum kP Kick plate APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES .g? Igevi:ﬂ iy ﬁ'::leeztxma:Fb:1
2. Any reference made in mese documents to the “Contractor” shall apply equally to the general Contractor or - g
, ar ‘vendors to the Contractor. Similarly, any reference made to a Bic Bottom of curb Lab Laboratory Building: 2017 Ohio Building Code Energy: 2012 [ECC and ASHRAE 90 1 mG2  Accessibility Guidelines = FP1.2 Fire Protection Plan Floor 2
’Slbconlvnc(or o Vendor" sholl be interpreted - meaning the General Contractor or Construction Manager, 8D Board Lam Laminate Structural: 2017 Ohio Building Code Gas. 2015 International Fuel Gas ®G3  Responsibility Matrix ®FP2.0 Fire Protection Notes. s
and does not imply the Architect's involvementin the Contractor’s means or methods of executing the work. Bikg Blocking Lav Lavatory Mechanical 2017 Ohio Mechanical Code  Fire. 2017 Onio Fie code (NFPA n) =G4 Existing/Demo Plans
) ] Lkr Locker Plumbing: 2017 Ohio Plumbing Code  Accessibility: 2017 Ohio Buikding Code wG5  Life Safely Pians PLUMBING
3. The of ndic is K only, Cab Cabinet Lpc Laminated plastic covered Electrical 2017 National Electric Code 2009 ICC/ ANSI A117.1/ADAAG mG5.1 UL Assemblies wP1.0 Plumbing Plan Floor 0
and shllno rlieve fhe Gontractor or fesponsioity of deiverng & compite functoning project of supenisng cpt Carpet Lot i g oy i
and coordinating the work of al rades, or of dividing the work among his Subconiractors or in establishing the. Cem Cement P Low Point BUILDING INFORMATION #G52 UL Assemblies # P11 Plumbing Plan Floor 1
extent of work o be performed by any trade. ce Commer guard U aG6  Architectural Specifications wP1.2 Plumbing Pian Floor 2
cJ Control joint Max Maximum - G611 al wP2.0 Plumbing Schedules
4. Allwork shall be in strict conformance with the requirements of these documents and the requirements of the cL Centerline MDO Medium density overlay g e“m - 3:_"0 2 t P21 Plumbing Details
Owner (especially regarding scheduling, areas of work and temporary controls). It i the Conractor's cig Ceiling Mech Mechanical
responsibilty to acquaint himself with these requirements. Contractor s to investigate any special requirements cir Clear Mir Manufacturer No. Storeys: 3 (BasementfFioor 1/Floor 2) cviL - :g :”"“’“"9 :a""”f ’sr’;":"’“
and conditions of the site. Contractor's bid will be assumed o include the cost of fulfiling these requirements. Cmu Concrete masonry unit Min Minimum Use/Occupancy Classifications: A2 C1  Tite Sheet = P40 Plumbing Supply Isometrics
Cot Column Misc Misceflaneous Intended Use: Bar €2 General Notes
5. Design and selection of supports, braces, anchors, attachments and related fasteners, unless shown on the Const Construction Midg Moulding Construction Types: -8 €3 Overall Exisitng Sie MECHANICAL
drawings of in the specifications, are the responsibilty of the installing contractor utilzing industry standard Cont Continuous Migwb  Moisture resistant GWB Fre i;l’;e“"" Mot fully sprinkered throughout C4  Overall Proposed St aH1.0 HVAC Plan Floor 0
materials and methods suitable to the condition. ctr Center N Notth ® C5  Site Uity Layout wH1.1 HVAC Ptan Fioor 1
6. The Owner is responsible to pay for, and the Coniractor is responsible to obiain, all permits required by fecera, Dbl Double NIA Not applicable HEIGHTS AND AREAS C6  Detal Sheets - :‘f :z:g :"" F:::?
state, county or municipal authorities; the Contractor shall include in the contract the cost of such permi Demo Demolisty Demolition NIC Not in contract C7  Detail Sheets wH8. ched
Dept Department No Number Existing height and stories to remain unchanged per scope of project. wH8.2 HVAC Details.
7. The Conlractor i o arange fr levator o other hising facites fo malerae and equpmert. Ariangerments Dia Diameter Nom Nominal Buiding = 3 stories, 38 tall STRUCTURAL #HB.3 HVAC Specifications
shal be made through the Costs for delivery, storage, andor handiing of materials shall be Diag Diagonal NRC Noise reduction Coefficient Floors 1 and 2 + Basement (Named Floor O in this drawing set) =501 General Structural Notes
nckockd i the bid. The Contractor hall become farmiiarwih andwork wiin e Owners o ikding Dim Dimension NTS Notto Scale S02 Typicel Detate ELECTRICAL
management's guidelines and procedures for security, registration, delivery, alowable working times, access to Disp Dispenser Existing area to remain unchanged per -cwe of Mout =350.2 Typical Deta
adjoining Tenants, noise, etc.; costs of complying with these requirements will not be justification for additional DN Down oK On center Total Gross Area (Building): = S0.3 Typical Details ®E1  Lighting Plan Floor 0
charges. Dwg Drawing oD Outside diameter 546 (7 562 SF Int + 584 SF Ext) ®=S1.1 Foundation Plan wE11  Lighting Pian Floor 1
wS1.2 1st Floor Framing Plan wE1.2 Lighting Plan Fioor 2
8. The Contractor shall ver ‘opening sizes and clearances (doors, elevators, docks, corridors, etc.) To EA Each Piwd Plywood Total = 23,573 SF (22,989 SF Int + 584 SF Ext) St 20 FloatLow et Framing NEZ Pawer plan Floor 0 PROJECT STATUS
allow for the delivery of all required materials and project components. EI'.” Ez:‘&: ) N Radius! Riser (Refer to Life Safety Plan for breakdown of usable/net areas) aS1.4 Structural Details wE21 Power Plan Floor 1 Permit Set
9. The Contractor will post material safety data (MSD) sheets on the jobsite for any hazardous materials in £Q Equal Ref Refer/ Reference . D FIRE RATIN N TIONS =E22 Power Plan Floor 2 -
compance with federal, state and local authorifies. Equp  Equipment Reinf Reinforced ¥ REQUIRE GS AND SEPARA ARCHITECTURAL =E3  Equipment Plan Floor 0
Exist Existing Rm 0om Per Table 601 wAC  Architectural Site Plan wE3.1 Equipment Plan Floor 1
10. Install manufactured materials and equipment in strict accordance with the manufacturer's written instructions and Ext Exterior RO Rough Opening S“' ol Fram o WAl Schematic Plans wE32 Equipment Plan Floor 2
guidetines. The Contractor is to inform the Architect of items specified which may not be readily available or which rustural Frame
i of: 0 mA2  Framing Plan Floor 0 mE4  Systems Plan Floor 0
have fong lead times. i Floor drain N South Floor construction: 0 aA21 Framing Plan Floor 1 wE41 Systems Plan Floor 1
Fin Finish Sched Schedule(d) y y
11. The Contractor shall provide barriers, temporary partitions or other measures for the protection of occupants, FL Floor Sect Section ‘E’:‘e'”'x/‘: ;lN""L‘-":ﬁ“""E' table 602: ;‘“"‘ and South existing 2hr masonry Party Wall/Fire Wall = A22 Framing Plan Floor 2 wE42 Systems Plan Floor 2
‘workers or occupied or finished areas and surfaces. This is to include noise barriers, vapor barriers, dust barfiers. Fluor Fluorescent sim Similar B wat ¢ il ) N : " = A23 Architectural Plan Fioor O WEB1 Electrical Schedules
of other protection as requested by the Owner. An allowance for these materials shal be included in the contract FT Foo Feet SF Square Foot Feet e ks (Loadbeating): 2 (None presentin scope of project) wA24 Architectural Plan Floor 1 wE8.2 Electrical Schedules
and costs for the materials above the allowance shall be approved by the Owner. FRT Fire resistant treated Spec(s)  Specification(s) erior Walls (Loadbearing) wA25  Arehitectural Plan Floof 2 WwES.3 Electrical Schedules
ss Stairiess steel ~Vertical Circulation: 2ns A26 Roof Plar
12. The Contractor is to remove all debris and leave all areas broom clean at the end of each work day, and protect GA Gauge Std ‘Standard - o R w":: {ing Plan Floor 0
any portion of existing work to remain or work previously instafied. Galv Galvanized Sym Symmetrical - eflected Ceifing Plan
b ponivivaa . ~Fire barriers or pariitions present: Yes, Refer to Life Safety Plan 2421 Reflcted Gesing Ptan Floor 1
13. The Contractor shall investigate ceiling plenums and report extent of interference of overhead construction (ie GL Glass, Glazed TaG Tongue and groove F wA3.2 Reflected Ceiling Ptan Floor 2
duct work, pipes, plumbing, et.), to Archilect priof o start of work 5o as to accommodate the specified celing, GR Grade Temp  Tempered/ Temporary Fire walls present Yes, Refer to Life Safety Plan A4 Exterior Elevations
ting and mechai | systems. If requested by the Archit the Contractor shal it Gwa Gypsum wall board T Typical P N
drawing IOchl:‘g t::alr‘l‘ey:lcz‘zl al'elllﬁi i oot oriractor shallprepare a coorcination Gyp Gypsum u);fo UV':;SS noted otherwise Fireblocking is required in concealed spaces per Section 718.2 to prevent the spread of flame, smoke, and gasses: - ::; :::::: Ez::::
nAd;
14. The Contractor will perform all work for the contract sum without adjustment in the event of labor disputes and/or HB Hose Bibb ver Vinyl composition tile » f-'-*chg ;\51'2{*' shf‘(’;z:‘; mﬁmﬂ:‘e f;’;’;ﬁ ';S':m T‘ :‘;e m"’ﬂﬁv;ﬂ:ﬂvmt":f;k:;(a wA43 Interior Elevations
work stoppages. HC Handicapped! Hollow core Vert Vertical zanm; od Attt :”I Tonetor of 2 lmten ioahed wih (ot jots, ahwood o be g wA44 Interior Elevations
15. Tt ified in these di for refe nd tintended to be tary. The Contracts :x‘: i”ﬁ”" szvc \\:ev;;y all ) R A4S Restoom Sevations
. Hems specified in these drawings are for reference, and are not intended to be proprietary. The Contractor may jardware. inyl wall covering . - s
submit a written request along with his bid for Architect's approval of equal substitutions. HM Hollow metal . F"ebé”k"‘m'p:;:‘;:xl::'::g%x:m AT 1 spaces of masonary walls and at . :g.s :m’:;";f;ﬂm
Horiz. Horizontal w West e o
6. There will be no substitutions for specified products, equipment or systems other than those approved priof to HR Hour/ Handrail wr With st the ceiling ”;;’ "‘;’; b roof "Vm:;:“wfm‘ "ot required at the celing et ot wals, partions & furred ®AS1 Details - Walls ~
signing the contract, unless the substitution can be shown to be of significant benefit to the Owner and place no Hgt Height e Without . ;‘I’,”N’;i“’"‘ shu:I be"m’“’"“"‘m pon mﬂ":f:: ons vertical & horizontal spaces such as occur at wA52 Details - Stairs/Elevator >
‘additional expense on the Architect to process. The Owner and Architect must approve all substitutions. HP High point NOTICE TO BIDDERS w‘m wer:gcabmﬁs d(“‘"“‘np caiings, cove cellings m“:'m";"bc‘ﬂ orizontal spa wAS53 Details - Elevator 6 <
17, Level of d " Yo Yerd, Yard drain O * Fieblocking shall b nsalled a{openings around verks, pipes and af celing & forlvels wilhapproved wAS5.4 Details - Ratings/Platforms. 2
. irywall finishes (as speclﬂeﬂ in ASTM CB40). [+ Inside diameter ronco ible materiak, wASS Detaifs - in Bowling Q
A Level1 - areas above opaque ceifng Insul Insulation & And Drawings contained within are 3 visual representation of the Scope of Wark. R is the responsibilty of the Bidding Freblocking shall be installed i exterior comices and ofher exteror architectural elements where permitied by A6 Detaits - Duc o o
B. Level 2 - as substrate for ceramic tile Int Interior e At o ) Tamilarizs themeelv ! g Conta Code and af other her o i i " 16 construction at 20°-0" ntervats: of the  AS s pin Bowling
C. Level 4-all areas not indicated to receive Jevls 1.2 5. Al areas above opencel eings. # Pound(s) or Number oriractars o perform a site visitlo famikarize themselves wilh the unique characteristics of the project. Contact e oy oces where peiiriled i lrerewisiance ralsd consbruction a intervaks; or wAS.7 Details - Control/ HosConsole e ©
D- Level 5 - only where specifically indicated o o "o : - Pireblocking shall be instafied in conceated spaces formed by loor sieepers i areas of not more than 100 SF. wAS.8  Details - Pinball Lite Brite/Display O 8’
The Contractor is to provide wiitten nofification to the Construction Manager or Owner of any discrepancies or the space shall be solidly ffled with approved noncombustible material ®AS59  Details - Bar "~ Pl
discovered between site conditions and these Documents. Submission of a bid is confirmation that the existing = A5.10 Details - Bar m -c g
conditions have been accepted and fully accounted for in the costs provided. = A5.11 Details - Miscellaneous §
Design Collective Architecture Inc. (Architect) does not handie the biddi ess. Direct all bidding related OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS ®AS Finish Plans - g S
CONSTRUCTION SUBMITTALS SYMBOLS LEGEND Queshons 1 the Construction Mm_(ge'fa, e ng process. ing refate: (Refer to Lite Safety Plan for complete breakdown of occupancy calculations) wA7  Dootl Storefront Schedules il S N
Floor 0: Floor 1: Floor 2. Overall wAE M [ = WL} ]
1. Provide all submittals in advance of instaliation for proper review by Architect & Owner. Interior - 225 Interior - 429 Interior- 41 Interior - 695 ®AB1 Fumiture Plans > -~
ADD ALTERNATES Exterior- 0 Exterior- 22 Exterior-__ 0 Exterior- 22 =AB2 Gaming Plans [} h
2. Allow atleast 10 working days for Architect review time. View Name Total- 225 Total- 451 Total- 41 Total- 717 #A83 Fumiture and Garming Detaifs 5 g
N . . N " AB.4 Branding Plans :
3. The Contractor shal review and approve all submittals prior to their sumision o the Arciect Any submital Drawing Title: 1 ST — T New oot membrane cver xistig scross antre bukding. 40l TPO wilerwih i, 15 yesrvarany. EGRESS CALCULATIONS he5 VLY pane =9
not signed, dated and stamped approved by the Contractor will b r = emove and replace all coping caps, gutters and downspouts as part of scope. New overflow drains wil nee A . 5 =
o stamped approved by wilbe refect to be added adjacent to existing drains - discharge through West facade. ®A9  Equipment Plans = ., we
4. The Contractor shall submit three samples of all finish materials, of a size appropriate to view the material being View ID Number ®=A9.1 Equipment Elevations w m - £ o
submitted, to the Architect for review prior to initating instailation of the material. Email submissions are 2. Provide cost to kiln dry the W-8 wood planks prior to install =492 Equipment Elevations vo £ L5
acceptable & preferred. ™ Detail ID Number o Max Travel Distance: 250' Allowed, Refer to Life Safety Plan for actual mA93 Bar Isometrics a ~N
Section Detai - 3. Utilize LULA in lieu of specified efevator. ADA allows use of platform LU/LA lifts in existing buildings. Exit Separation /3 max diagonal allowed per fully sprinkiered condition m z [ 5
5. The Contractor is to submit product data sheets for any catalog items including any and all buiding standard % Sheet where detail is located . . N <S> m ; =
items called for on the drawings. 4. Provide separate cost for each skylight individually, associated lights, siructural framing, finishes, etc. REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH: 0.2" per occupant for stairs and 0.15" per occupant for other egress components. — O ® O [
. >
6. Priof to fabrication - The Contractor shall submit shop drawings for al off-site fabricated items to the Architect Similar to the indicated detail 5. Memize the cost for the specified floor 2 floor finish. Owner to decide if existing floor finish shall remain. Floor 0= Shms 0.2x225 Occupgnts 545 (44" min. clear width required at each stair) m « E K3 g Q
for review. Ar k fabricated to review not ith the Contract Cor ts - 0,15 x 225 Occupants = 34" =Y
"y work fabricated prior to revi complying wi oniract Documents wil be rejected. Detail ID Number 6. Provide cost to replace 16-bit floor 2 windows with new to match exisitng exactly in case existing cannot be mponent P! O &0
7. Substitutions to items specified in these Contract Documents shouki be made only prior to bidding., I the Enlarged Detail Callout: I peatobe entarged salvaged. Floor 1= 015" x 695 Total Interior Occupants = 105" (Primary entrance must accommodate 50% per 1029.2)
Owner authorizes the Architect to review a substitution after bidding, the item must be submitied separately and
clearly identified as a substitution and pot included within another submission of it will be rejected. Sheet where detail is located 7. Provide add alternate for water softener system Floor2 = smus 0.2 x 41 Occupants = 9" (44" min. cleuv width required at each stair)
Components - 0.1 x 41 Occi
8. Provide altemate for Lutron Homeworks sytem in lieu of specified product. wpans DEFERRED DRAWING SUBMITTALS REVISIONS
Ceiling height PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH: # Date |
Ceiling Height. Floor 0:
Height above FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS waéa s 34.:32'0;:'"'”’) gﬁmﬁt’ncwiw 1. Automatic fire suppression system shop drawings shall be submitted by the contractor under separate cover.
SPECI ECTI 'E':(fl'"f‘“;'; A She gSe“c:‘ i) s person g:P"‘g:VV 2. Fire alarm shop drawings shall be submitted by the contractor under separate cover.
ECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTING mes within this project have been selected based on the appropriate classifications identified in chapter 8 of Exit Access Stair s 60" Clear (Smm_"’) am”mm“‘“cw
code and comply with all applicable regulations and testing requirements, including flame spread ) e P 3. Drawings shall be submitted to the local health department for concurrent review.
Revision Numbe " pre
‘Special inspections are required within the scope of the project. Refer to the attached special inspection statement Revi evision Number oot development. Floor 1
and sheet S0.0 for a list of required inspection types. A third party agency shall be used. evisions: Door 101 70" Clear (Primary) 466 person capacity
Area Revised WALL AND Cf N F" HES BY OCCUPANCY. Door 106: 34" Clear (Secondary) 226 person capacily
] Door 111a: 50" Clear (Secondary) 333 person capacity
e-n -ndv:unt Rooms and _|Exi enclosures Rooms and Door 111b: 50" Clear (Secondary) 333 person capacity
Room . RoomName and exit enclosed and exit enclosed N INITIAL ISSUE DATE
ASBESTOS/HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DISCLAIMER B L e S— D arsr M Doy 3/19/2021
[r1aa2 1B 2] I & [A B
The Architect hereby states, and the Owner acknowledges, that the Architect has no professional kability (errors Keyed note designation Cass A flame spread index 0-25; smoke-developed index 0-450. PROJECTNO,
and omissions) or iher nsirance, and 1 unabl o reasonabl ablain such Isrance, fo el arsing aut of the Keyed notes @ onappicable sheet o : - PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS 1197.04
performance of or failure to perform professional services, including but not limited to the preparation of reports, Class B: flame spread index 26-75, smoke-developed index 0-450. .
designs, drawings and specifications, related to the investigation, detection, abatement, replacement of removal of Firvsh Designati Class C: flame spread index 76-200; smoke-developed index 0-450.
products, materials, o processes containing asbestos of hazardous material. Finish Material (;“:sched&) fon
REQUIREMENT: PROVIDED:
7 (@59 .
Accorainal, e Ouner hereby agrees to brng no claim for negigence, breach o conlract, indemnify or otherwise ~Floors shall be class |in groups -1, 12 and I-3. They are permitied to be reduced to class Iff buikling is: Tolal Ocoupancy: 717 (350 per sex) Men: WC -8 (SWC & dUrinal) Title Sheet
against the Architect, his mployees, agents, and consuttants if such claim in any way would involve Door: d throughout with an automatic sprinkler system. REQUIRED: LAV -8
the Architect's services for the vrweiugztmn of of remedial work related to asbestos in the project. Door Number Designation quipped throug! prinkder system. ~ Men WC-359 @1 per 0= 9 Women: WC-9
‘The Owner further agrees to defend, indemnify and hold the Architect and his principals, employees, agents, and i ~Floors shall be a minimum of class Il in groups A, B, €, H, -4, M, R-1. R-2and S. Women froigrd 31‘ :r’}g s Lav-8
consultants harmiess from any such asbestos related claims that may be brought by third parties as a result of the dow: i y " - .
services provided by the Architect pursuant to this agreement, Window Type Designation -All fioof covering materials shall comply with the DOCFF-a ‘Pill Test LAV-359 @ 1per75= 5 SAE:I:J;;;::( 11 canvasn sice
An Asbestos and hazardous material survey was performed on 2/28/2021 by Amianthus - project # Center-Line Symbol: € “Class [ 0.45 wattslom? o greater. Q?Cé’e"é’fri reaured Driking Fountai 0 (Waterwik e providedfocustomer)
21-05-088. Contractor shall comply and appropriately mitigate all items found in this survey if not already ~Class II: 0.22 watts/om? or greater. Drinking Fountain: 717 @1 per 500 = 2 (2) Ambulatory stals provided per sex
complete. g ing @1pe




GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLAN

1. Do not scale drawings. If dimensions are in question, the contractor shall be responsible for seeking
clarification from Architect priof to construction.

2. All dimensions are from finished surface to finished surface, uniess noted otherwise.

@

. The scope of all site work and site work specifications are provided on the Civil drawings.

. Architectural site plan is provided to show the relationship of the architectural elements and 1o provide plan
and detail key reference only.

GC to submit a final barricade plan to Owner and Landiord for approval. Owner and Landlord must approve
the layout, extents, construction methods, finishes and graphic prior to commencement of work

o

GC to determine the final extents, construction and anchoring of all temporary barricades. Egress/access
doors shall be provided and coordinated as required.

The Contractor is to promptly repair all damage caused by the construction or demoltion of the temporary
barticades with matching material, finish and color.

®

Any modfications to the surrounding sidewalk, f necessary, shall require removal of the concrete to the
nearest control joints. Extents shall be re-poured to match the existing sidewalk pattem and finish.

Design
Collective

OWNER
Rise Brands

134 East Long St.
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Tel: (614) 754-7522
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33012021 2:03:11 PM

Matt Duniap
mati@risebrands.com
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KEYNOTES - SITE PLAN @®© Design Gollective Architecture

151 East Nationwide Bivd.
Existing adjacent building. Not in scope Columbus, Ohio 43215
Rework sidewalk as required for ADA compliance at this entrance Tel: (614) 464-2880
Existing dumpster location to remain Randy Roberty
Parking lot not on property. Not in scope of project rroberty@dcollective.com
Adjacent gated lot, not in scope
Exterior Patio, refer to Plans and Details STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Zero kot line condition. Refer to Life Safety Plan for required rating, etc. Jezerinac Geers and Associates
Street tree omitted graphically for clarity. Existing trees to remain unchanged 5640 Frantz Rd.

to remain this location. Protect Dublin, Ohio 43017

Provide CO2 (il station in recess hydrant cabinet at this location. Coordinate exact location in field. Refer to Tel: (614) 766-0066
Faupment Plan Robert Vucich
vucich@igaeng.com
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MEP ENGINEER
Prater Engineering Associates
6130 Wilcox R,

Dublin, Ohio 43017

Tel: (614) 766-4696

Jack Evans
jackevans@praterengr.com

OVERALL SITE PLAN

LANDLORD
My Place Group

2019 Center St., Suite 101
Cleveland, Oio 44113

Tel: (216) 544-3822

Chad Kertesz
chad@myplacecleveland.com
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GENERAL NOTES - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

Pt scale drawings. ¥ cmensions ace i queston the conacto shall b responsit orseeking carfcsion
from Architect prior to constructior

2. All dimensions are from finished surface to finished surface, unless noted otherwise.

3. Building facades are historic and Landmark approval was received, All work must comply with that approval.

KEYNOTES - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS @

ERE R AE N

in pr

create weather tight conition
9 Historic storefront to remain, repair and reinforce as required
10 Wood and metal raifing, typ. Refer to plans and details
11 Egress door, refer to Door Schedule
12 Historic facade to remain as is. Repair as needed
13 Pre-Engineered polycarbonate skyfight. Refer to Plan and details
14 Historic windows 1o remain, repair as required
15 Repairfinfll existing penetrations as required to provide water tightness, match adjacent construction and

Metal canopy with recessed lights. Refer to RCP, Sections and Details and Structural Drawings
Sign by Owner. Cooridnate Power as needed

Blade sign by Owner. Coordinale power and blocking as needed
Gooseneck sign lights. Refer to RCP and Electrical Drawings
String Lighting. Refer to RCP and Electrical Drawings

Historic entry doors to remain. Refinish as needed. Provide new hardware as indicated. Refer to Door Schedule
Operable wall system as specified, Refer to Door Schedule
Window

openings. Refer ypes. Repair flashing and trims as needed to
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OWNER

Rise Brands

134 East Long St.
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Tel: (614) 754-7522
Matt Duniap
matt@risebrands.com

ARCHITECT

Design Collective Architecture
151 East Nationwide Bivd.

materials.
Columbus, Ohio 43215
SCHEDULE - FINISHES Tet 514 doe 2660
Randy Roberty
[Type [Description [Manufacturer [Model TComments ] rroberty@dcollective.com
Bases STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
B-1 [Base (Vinyh) Johnsonite 6" Baseworks Thermosel nstall per Migs “and Assocates
Color: 40 Black. Omit at F-7 Floors Switch to 4" where coordinated with 5640 Frartz Re.
kicasework elements el
B2 |Base (Tie) Roca Tile USA|Maiolica Crackled. Match color of viall e | Malch grout olor of wall tle Oublin, Ohio 43017
B |Nosing (vinyl] __|Johnsonite | VDL-XX-SQ Color. 40 Black Install per Migs Resommendations Tel: (614) 766-0066
Robert Vucich
Ceilings vucich@igaeng.com
Gt [Pant (White) Sherwin Preprite 200 Primer [One coat primer, 2 coats finish. Paint
Wiiams |ProMar 200 Latex Flat deck, ductwork and all exposed MEP ENGINEER
(Color: #5W7028 ‘Incredible White" structural members Prater Engineeting Acvoc
C2 |Paint (Black) Sherwin Karm Bond HE7 Pt il waterbor (Cne coal primer, 2 coaf frish, Pt 5130 Wioox Rd.
Witiams acrylc dvel deck, ductwork and all exposed .
o A58 Ticom M structural members Dublin, Ohio 43017
C3 |Metal, Corrugated |By R imed 7/8" c metal. Refer to details, Request \‘hﬂlesslrvg Tel: (614) 766-4896
nctractor [Drsterses. Ses i ioloorn mate spec from Arcitect if new Jack Evans
clear enamel when located within reach |used. Install over USG wspemon jackevans @praterengr.com
'Somebody’s |of customer rid. Fabricate access hatches to
Guy) | match if needed. Paint diffuser black’ LANDLORD
Floor My Place Group
F-1_|Polished Concrete |HBC Concrete |Grade 1, Class1 Siab (400 grit low Fill all construction joints and 2019 Center St., Suie 101
refecy). Mate Sesler- Uliapaver | blemishes with mlching epoxy pror Cleveland, Ohio 44113
water-batect paver seair, Conorut 4 x |10 togrinding and senig, Caulk ot Tel: (216) 544-3822
4 mock upin ok for Ouneriaschect . |wit matching sealant Chad Ketteer
[F2 |Wood Flooring _|Floor & Decor | 100502442, Pre-finished Brescia Oak  [3/8" x 6.5'x12-48" randomn. Installin com
Techtanium Hand SC. Provide Zamma | direction indicated on plan. Fully
Color 01 Smek Urdrishad Sok adhere with Manufacturers GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Hardwood Fiush Stair Nose and recommended product. Refer to sy
3/4%6-1/4" face trim around perimeter  [typical
[F3~ [Wood Flooring By Fabricalor |Part of specified Lane” unit Refer to Gaming Plan
(Lanes)
F4  |Carpet Tile Mohawk [Street Thread; Pop Icon #GT184; Color |Quarter Turn Installation
939 Insyle
F5 [Aiicatud [Synlawn Syntipede 243. No pad. Provide stainiess steel transition Strip
at edge where appropriate.
F% |16 Tie (Anatolia Prima | Matle 12°X12" Charcoal. Schiueler Difex | Align with Wall Tile, /16" max grout
|AHIKA at wallfloor transition i Incslnstacked bond pater PROJECT STATUS
Provide Schiveter Quandec -
ctankess tim at ah outide comers Permit Set
F7  |Rubber Flooring | Protect-All _|Commercial Kitchens with Rapid Weld _[Cove 6" up wall as base. Refer (0 SR
seams.Black. Cove upwall as base. |typical detail
Provide Manufacturer recomme:
rain fings, transition strips, corner
guards, sealants, etc.
-1 [Cedar Plarks—[By Convactor [Cedar. P wilh PP Fanaparerl [smooh sise exposedip
D Wood finish’
M2 [Black Melamine By Contractor :/4 Back Mehmme o laminate
Ply
M3 |16-Bit Scrabble |By Conlractor |12x12X3/4" poplar tles Refer fo Milwork Plan and details,
wall Owner to provide grap
W |Pinball Alley Wood | By Conlracor |16 poplar planks by GC. No sealer [Refer (o elevations and details for
required, Painted graphic to be by more information, Install per Migs
Owners Vendor/Artist i
M5 |Metal Exposed _|By Contractor |Exposed mill steel finish with clear sealer
M6 |Brakemetal [By Contractor |.04" Prefinished brakemetal. Match W~ _|Black interior. Dark Bronze at exierior|
M7 |Green Wall 31d Streel Inn_ | Juniper - Fern and vy Substitite Installed over plywood substrate
(artiicial) painted black. Refer to Arch Plan.
M8 |Counteriops By Contractor |16 Ga. hot rolled mill sleel. Neally butt | Coordinate with details
(Metal) lioints and wtiize ‘JB-Weld
Mo |Powder Coat By Contractor F'reﬂrushed Powder Coat Black at inteiror locations. Dark
e at exterior locations

[Countertop (16-Bit
Bar)

Silestone

[Nebula Series ‘Lagoon’ 3CM with eased
top edge. Mitered front edge for 3" thick

[Coordinate with details

z
5
M1 |MCM Panels (Dark [PacClad MCM Panels to match -6 Refer (o detalls and sections 3
Bronze) Peterson o )
wals s «©
WA [Paint (White) [Preprite 200 Primer 7 coal primer O b4
ProMar 200 Latex EggShell 2 coats finish o
Color. #SW7028 ‘Incredible White' - ﬁ
W2 |Paint (Black) Preprite 200 Primer 7 coat primer U‘l§ el S
ProMar 200 Latex EggShell 2 coats finish £\ C 5
| Color: #5W6258 ‘Tricorn Black' _— © [s)
W3 [Paint Preprite 200 Primer 1 coat primer — iy = =
(Prepped for ProMar 200 Latex Eggshell 2 coats finish LE (] ™
Branding) Color: #SW6258 Tricorn Blac) = > hit4
Prep for Owner's applied mnmng [ -
W4 [Paint Pro-cryl Universal Primer 1 coat primer — <
(Epoxy) Pro-Industrial Actylic Semi-Gloss 2 coats finish '®) L
|Color: #5W6256 ‘Tricorn Black’ - o
W& [Ceramic Tie Roca Tile USA| Maiolica MAIWOB1-312 - 3" x 12 - Color. | 1716” max groutjoint Install in : g
(White Subway) ['White Crackled - Grout: Mapei Sanded, (running bond brick pattern. Provide = 0
Charcoa - Malching cove base perB-2 [Schiueter Quandec brushed stairless u m g £ (e}
trim at all outside comers ” 2 o -
W& |Ceramic Tile Roca Tile USA | Maiolica MATW789-312 - 3" x 12'Color. | 116" max grout joint. Install in a© g NT
(Taupe Subway) Taupe Craciied Grou Wapel Sanded, | ruving bond b paten. Provide m ze— = <
Charcoa’. Matching cove base per'B-2' |Schiueter Quandec brushed stairless <~ m 2
trim at all outside comers — z O o ®
W7 [Metal, Corrugated |By [Rediaimed 776" corrugaled metal. Refer to defaits, Request distiessing = C 3 o 5
(wats) Conctractor | Distressed. Seal with Rustoleum matte |spec from Architect if new panels a - 2 2
clear enamel when located on walls. used O @ «O
within reach of customer
W8 |Fence Board By Contacor [1XSCTIZ Toudh v ety pe Ounr |l n raocor paler
spec.Random lengths between 4 and 8. . Citofl chamered ecges.
Fivsh with PPG transparet matts Celiol | Provide add aternate (o kin
SR0 Woo fieh Paint suoetate beind [product REVISIONS
WS [Brick, Red (Thin _|General Shale Pwperml o THAEAK, Il Wi | Worar Tenn Bl Vi FYah orts [
Brick) Lathe and scratch co
W-10_[Exposed CMU___|By Contracior_|CMU wall painted to match W2 [Guiner (o apply graphics
[W-11_[Stainiess Steel By Contractor |22 gauge Type 304 Nonmagnetic
anels
[WA2_|FRP (White) Warite [P-100 White Stips
W13 _[FRP (Black) Marite P-807 Black [With strips
WAAE [Ceramic Tile [Anatolia Prima [Polished 12x12" Charcoal and matching | Align with Floor Tile. 116" max grout
(Square) o joint, Install in stacked bond pattern.
Provide Schiveter Quandec brushed
stainless trim at alf outside comers INITIAL ISSUE DATE
PROJECT NO.

A4
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E Pre-manufactured
H polycabonate skylight
-
% Wrap membrane up and
esign
£
: Pre-finished metal flashing o 3/4" plywood on 6" 12 M
H by Skylight MFR. /_ gavge meal framed O ( : Ive
£ I e
H
3
H Roofing membrane up Metal Panel Finish as
g Tace of curb terminate |~ specited Refer 10
& on lop surface Elevations and RCP
Ed
i 3/4" plywood on metal Planter w/ faux
OWNER
: ‘stud kicker L~ plants, by Owner
£ Resrana
H Existing roof structure. Refer ide mourled upuard taong gt 134 East Long St.
3 o Structural Drawings ! H T Reerio s aea e Cokumbus, Ohio 43215
2 N Orawings Tel: (614) 7547522
s ok uE a
z & matt@risebrands.com
2
2
H ARCHITECT
o Design Collective Architecture
2
5 Slack ;"‘;:e metal trim 151 East Nationwide Bivd.
k New Structure; refer to Columbus, Ohio 43215
! Structural Drawings Tet: (614) 464-2680
& Randy Roberty
g rroberty@dcolective.com
&
2 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
5 Jezerinac Geers and Associates
3 . . . 5640 Frantz Rd.
o 3 Section at Exterior Skylight Dublin, Ohio 43017
Scale: 3/4"=1-0" Tel (614) 766-0066
Robert Vucich
rvucich@igaeng.com
Existing StructureMValls to remain. MEP ENGINEER
Existing Structure/Walis to remain. e E g Arsoch
6130 Wikcox Rd.
Dublin, Ohio 43017
. L Tel: (614) 766-4896
. . B s — Jack Evans
W ; jackevans @praterengr.com
v\
LANDLORD
ge by Owner as specified. Pre-manufactured
R Ertoner v polycabonate skylight My Place Group
Electrical Drawings 2019 Center St.. Suite 101
IR Cleveland, Ohio 44113
Tel: (216) 544-3822
Te ith top of 3/4" FRT plywood on 6"
o oot aligned wihtop /_ 12 gauge metal framed Chad Kertesz.
Knee wal chad@myplacecleveland.com
Signage by Owner as specified. iﬁ?;ﬁ: la:::ﬁ ;:3#\9 to GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Refer to Exterior Elevations and ey Metal panel finish as
Electrical Drawi belowhwithin opening. refer to Structural lioh T8D
o Drawings. Noty Architet fconfict | specited; Refr o Elevations
ocours
Existing floor structure.
Reter to Structural .
“Black 60mil EPDM membrane. Siope Planter w/ faux plants,
as indicated. Tum up wall and . A by Owner
coordinate with indicated termination bar |
3-5/8" metal stud framing at 16" O.C. N’;‘m’z”:&"g"‘f [
Tapperearigainuiaionas e to | sive mounted upwara racig ignt. PROJECT STATUS
Refer to RCP and Electrical ~
d Drawings Permit Set
Existing lintel and wall opening to Flashing and drip at edge. Finish o S
remain. Notify Architect if conflict occurs match specified metal panel. Refer to
Exterior Elevations Brake metal trim on 2x
’ Y blocking
i 0 I[XXXIYIYIYK)@E\X - SR posdshexnng

LS S g g W g W W 4 — Exterior grade blooking as required

Brake metal to match storefront ovre 2x o)
exteiror grade blocking the wicth of the N
existing wall, return behind signage and

; termiate with termination bar H ;;m P'g:: -nt mf:::i Refer to

. B erior Elevations. Install per : : : Franasl Rabery, Ucensa #151

_ M sactserrecommendaton 4 Section at Interior Skylight S ca eeenne 15
Scale: 3/4"=1-0"

Batt insulation NIRRT TINT TN T TX e

SN Brake metalas specitied aver 2
(N blocking
1-172" metal deck over weather barrier | [

over 5/8" plywood substrate. Refer to | Matching backer rod and sealant
™ Structural Drawings. Paint ‘Dark Bronze to | continuous at joint
match other exterior elements' | h Typical J trim around perimeter
- [ Column to remain
Air curtain as specified. Refer to MEP } [|
i 1-1/2" metal deck over 5/8” plywood
. teh st
Drawings. Finish to match storefront | substrate. Refer to Structural Drawings. Inerior metal panel inish s specified
| Paint Dark Bronze o malch other exteir -
|
Glazing system as specified. Refer to pian, N Drywall suspension system used to
elevations and window/door schedule | ‘support plywood and metal deck | — m cc:l::crv;; a; :’:ﬁgug :m mﬂu.?:;wal and
L )
H Batt insulati
nelaton rable wall as specified. Refer to Door schedule H
1 L H
[ Brake metal over 2x blocking as )
needed. . X o
&
\ Operable Wall system as specified. i~ n-

Refer to Door Schedule

Exterior wall as specified, Refer (o framing and arch plans

Pins/16 Bit, Cleveland, Ohio Ci
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 (Cuyahoga County)

ol
o
I
1
H “f\ [
ol ; I Steel as specified. Refer to Structural 1)
= H I Drawings Weather barrier over 5/8" plywood sheathing. " o
! ' L © 3§
| ” =Y
[ metal panels as specified with Manufacturer a o N
I recommended details. Refer to Exterior Elevations and z 52
Finish Schedule « 1]
: Storefront system as specified. Refer to Window Types. — : o O
©
& ] 2
T g 2
|| 5 Enlarged Plan - Storefront Jamb
"N L Scale: 112" =10
| |
|+ REVISIONS
: :\ g;nnoamung as specified. Refer to Arch o |
aE
I
Coordinate joint under door threshold. | |
/— Provide applopriate sealart per I [l Surtece mounted st 10 e
m y Manufacturer il Refer to Door Schedue and Types
; | I
) /{ |
Fille strip o 1]
% | | INITIAL ISSUE DATE
Adacent sidewalk 1 aHy 3/19/2021
B SRR Ly . Ve 41 B
: H SRR A PROJECT NO.
17 I L ;
Ovetlap siab over existing foundation wall 1197.04
: : ~ to prevent water infifration through slab
i ¥ edge joint
' h - Cor te tal deck tructural H
ncrete over metal deck per structural
e, S Sy s o g Details - Walls
-,

Recessed siructure per Structural Drawings

Section at Nanowall A 5 1
Scale. 1" = 10"
L ]

3/30/2021 2:06:42 PM




2'%2'x1/8" HSS rails. Grind

2X2X1/8" HSS rais. Grind
welds smooth. Unfinished mif

Wood drink rail as indicated on
Furniture Plan

h vari

Suardraillength varies.
Iefer to Architectural Plan

E'X3'X8" steel base plate

HSS 2x2x1/8 posts unfinished to match
steel columns. Refer to pian for
locations.

Anchors as required. Provide blocking
below plywood subfloor as required lo
acheive adequate support

Design
Collective

‘welds smooth. Unfinished mill finish with exposed grind marks.
finish with exposed grind marks. Seal al steel as indicated in .
Seal all steel as indicated in finish schedule 11/4” Square steel tube welded to
finish schedule vertical tube to support drink rail — 2% 2 12Ga. welded wire mesh
- " s OWNER
s h—f—‘ 2'x2'x1/8" sleel vertical supports at 48" O.C. Ris: rands
1z 117 [+ max, Refer to elevations and plans for locations.
P+ H ° L Unfinished millfinish with exposed grind marks. 134 East Long St.

JHI0O

X3

Seal all steel as indicated in finish schedule

2'%2'X1/8" HSS rails. Grind wekds smooth.

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Tel: (614) 7547522
Matt Dunlap

©2021 - Al Rights Reserved. No portion(s) of this document may be reproduced without written approval of Design Callective

Unfinished mif finish with exposed grind marks.
Seal all steel as indicated i finish schedule

matt@risebrands.com
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ARCHITECT

Design Collective Architecture
151 East Nationwide Bivd.

1@ 1 Plan

Continuous steel angle closing off underside of
railing along perimeter of floor opening fasten to
fioor and wek to bottom guardrail member

Plan

s
re

Y
oz k Typical handrail where Columbus, Ohio 43215
12 gauge 22" welded wire 4 appiicable. Refer to stai plans. Tel: (614) 454-2880
for extents. Correspond Mount to floor with steel base plate. Refer to R Robe
K| brackets with vertical supports. typical mounting detail andy Roberty
teel vertical supports. rroberty@dcollective.com
" O.C. max. Refer to 2"x 2" 12Ga. welded wire mesh
elevations and plans for locations. Floor slab opening STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Grind welds smooth. Unfinished
millfinish with exposed grind . Jezerinac Geers and Associates
marks. Seal all steel as indicated f;gé’a ﬂee';‘:mfams at 5640 Frantz Rd.
finish schedule .C. max, Refer to elevations. . §
I finish scf and pians for locations. Grind welds Dublin, Ohio 43017
smooth. Unfinished mill finish with Tel: (614) 766-0066
exposed gtind marks. Seal all steel Rabert Vucich
as indicated in finish schedule i ioh@igael
‘Mill steel to remain unfinished brake vucicl ng.com
Grind al welds smooth mefal trim/cap around perimeter of floor
Stel st weided Grind all welds smaoth opening. Malching exposed fasteners, MEP ENGINEER
el plate welded to
Vertcal post and Tuck under steel angle on top side of slab Prater Engineering Associates
atiached to floor . 6130 Wilcox R,
2x4 solid wood blocking Dusin, O 45017
Railing legnth varies; refer to Tel: (614) 766-4696
Railing legrith varies; refer Architectural Plan Matohing sealant continuous at joint Jack Evans
to Architectural Plan jackevans@praterengr.com
New Structure; refer to Structural Drawings
LANDLORD
Existing structure My Place Group

2019 Center St, Suite 101
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

1 Typical Guardrail 2 Typical Handrail / Guardrail 3 Typical Section at Opening Tel: (216) 544-3622
Scale: 11/2"=1- Scale: 11/2"=1-0" Scale: 11/2"= 10" Chad Kertesz
chad@myplacecleveland.com
‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR

All handrails at stairs, where not continuous to

the next flight of stairs, shall: TBD

1. Handrails shall return to the walking

surface at all conditions unless noted

otherwis

Extend a minimum 12" horizontally beyond

the top tread of the stairs.

3. Continue to siope for the depth of the tread
beyond the bottom riser.

4. Refer to typical handrail detail for
additional information,

Nosing trim as specified in
finish schedule. Stain to
‘match wood floor product.

Solid wood top, M-1 2

=
ZaN

12 gauge 2°X2" welded wire mesh Wood floor as specified.

Refer to finish schedule.

PROJECT STATUS

w1
i I8'%3'%8" steel base plate

3/4" FRT T&G plywood
o

33012021 2:06:12 PM

—_— — 2"x 2"x 1/8" steel lube rail below
N Ll
| — :ss ﬁn:/armn powd;rc'oa:ed / All handrails at ramps shal x . deck
1 O3 match steel columns. Refer to . Extend a minimum 12" horizontally beyond Nosing trim s specified in =
| plan for locations A 314" fillt welds as required, y beyo pont-Miiny i 2;!2 FRT wood sleepers at
o o “venty space allweldh around the top and bottom of the ramp run. matchwood floor product | —— 16" O.C. Provide blocking
[™~— (2) 172" dia. stainless steel Hilt perimeter of frame, allfence 2. Refer to typical handrail detail for between sleepers at 96" O.C.
HAS rods using RE-500 epoxy sections to be similar iti {
Plan fergir i oo similar additional information. Wood floor as specified. il caviies with bat
"x3'%8" Refer to finish schedule. ‘i:;m wi
3/EXIXE" steel plate Refer to plan for exact configuration. i
| Grind all weids smooth 2 24" FRT ood
K S TRTTAG phyw Provide additional blocking
HSS 2x2x1/8 rails. @ 60" Max. Typical handrail. HSS b -~ around perimeter/edges
powdercoated. M-11 12X 112" % 18" =T
Unfiiehed v e 226 FRT wood sespers at 16” Face trim as speciied in
2 x 18 with exposed grind _—— OC. Proy; g finish schedule. Stain to
o Steel infill panel, powdercoated. M-11 ; :‘52 ;J/::M IZ'::'(B""S"' marks, Seal al steel between sleepers at 60" O.C. match wood floor product.
E y as indicated in finish 3 }
4] HSS 1x1x1/8 tubes, powdercoated. M-11 sche LR E:j:fé“:‘ with batt  arRTwed @270,
Matching Support N
brackets at 4-0" O.C. &
M S .
i rabiivient _ L TX1/8" steel retainer bar S Provide addiionel bocking
mounting detail. continuous all four sides N per fedge:
Blocking inwall as
required,
4 . Face trim as specified in S
" é finish schedule. Stain to — c
— ——" match wood floor product. (@] g
Architectural Plan Note: Seal weld alljoints at o &)
tubes and grind smooth Wall or railing as *Coordinate additional =
Al Steel to be powdercoated
Section T 1ot m}:‘m Refer king Lnder lane cages S g,
: o
- <
] s
. =5 3
4 Patio Railing 5 Typical Railing and Cage Detail 6 Typ. Handrail Detail Raised Platform - Wood Floor High Platform Section —ii) O Q
Scale. 1 172'= -0 Scale: 6= 10" Scale: 3= 10" Scale: 3= 10" . 0 ®
£ o3 hid
2 3
O 3
. Be
n e
L o 350
S0 §NT
m T p 38
«~ M -
[ 4 — x ©® © [
ic 233
a = 2 o2
] 0O x¥x+~O
8-3 vinyl nosing
\ Carpet Tike as secified.
Refer to Firvsh Schedule
1172" Square steel tube ™~ REVISIONS
handrail. Refer to Arch Plan 1172 Square steel tube |# ] Description Date
x‘ ndrail per typical detail.
Refer to Arch Plan
B-1 vinyl base Provide additional blocking
\ a railing locations
1-0" handrail extension TYP.
/4" FRT T&G plywood deck {r
26 FRT wood sleepers at 16" INITIAL ISSUE DATE
O.C. Provide blocking
between sleepers at 60" O.C. @ 3/19/2021
Fill cavities with batt =23 PROJECT NO.
ins o
L] 1197.04
9 Raised Platform - Carpeted Floor 1 0 Lanes - ADA Ramp
Scale: 3"= 10" Scale: 172'= 10"
L]




CONSENT TO INTRODUCE LEGISLATION
BY REQUEST

I hereby consent to introduction of legislation in my name by request for the
following:

An Emergency Ordinance ...c.e.eeeeeeierineiininiinteeeientenenenteneneneeseneneenenenenns

Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to issue a permit to Pins / 16-Bit
to encroach into the public right-of-way of West 25ttt Street by installing,
using and maintaining two metal canopies supported by four metal columns
as well as metal railings with wood caps to create an outdoor space for
patrons at 1880 West 25th Street 44113.

) / / /
2/14/22 //L_,@(/{,/\/ /‘ L/ [ \/L//_L*—

Dated: The Honorable Kérfy McCormack
Councilmember - Ward 3

Consent to Introduce Legislation - encroachments


2/14/22


City of Cleveland Memorandum
Justin M. Bibb, Mayor

Mayor’s Office of Capital Projects

Date: February 16, 2022

To: Mark D. Griffin, Chief Legal Counsel
Department of Law

From:

Re: Request for Encroachment Legislation

We are requesting an Ordinance be prepared authorizing the Director of Capital
Projects to issue a permit to The Goat My Place, LLC to encroach into the public
right-of-way of West 25th Street by installing, using and maintaining two metal
canopies supported by four metal columns as well as metal railings with wood
caps.

An electronic draft copy will be emailed to your Department to facilitate the
processing of this request.

If you have any questions please contact Eric Westfall, Survey Department 664-
3780, Thank you.

JD/ebw

Cc: Ryan Puente, Chief Government Affairs Officer
Elise Hara Auvil, Chief Administrative Officer
Bradford J. Davy, Chief Strategy Officer
Bonnie Teeuwen, Chief Operating Officer
Richard Switalski, Administration Bureau Manager, Division of Engineering & Const.
Eric Westfall, Plats and Surveys Section (Acting)
Meredith Carey, Legislative Liaison
Nancy Lanzola, Department of Law

An Equal Opportunity Employer
An Equal Opportunity Employer
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